modeler software and the Cplex solver is utilized to solve the model. The GAMS Model is

also provided as Appendix IV.

In this section of the application chapter, first, single objective profit maximization, sales

maximization, and risk minimization model results are provided. Then, a multi-objective

optimization approach is defined to build a multi-objective model. After defining three-

objective model, whose objectives are maximization of the total profit, maximization of the

total sales; and the minimization of the SC disruption risk, the results for the model are

generated and provided.

5.3.1. Single Objective Model

5.3.1.1. Single objective model - profit maximization

First, the problem is solved as a single objective profit maximization problem. Since the

firm operates in retail ready-made clothing industry, the price elasticity coefficient is

assumed to be as high as 2.5. Please find all the coefficients utilized in the model

summarized below on Table 5-7;

Table 5-7. Model base scenario parameters.

α: (Price

Elasticity)

β: (Coverage

Elasticity)

µ: (Inbound

Transportation

Disruption Probability)

δ: (DC

Disruption

Probability)

Φ: (Outbound

Transportation Disruption

Probability)

-2.5 0.10 0.50% 1.00% 2.00%

Single objective profit maximization model results for the allowed price range (between %

15 price increase and % 15 price decrease) is provided below on Table 5-8;

79

Table 5-8.Model Results for profit maximization problem

Price

Change (%)

Number of

DC(s)

Risk

Value

Total

Revenue [TL)

Total Costs

(TL)

Total Profit

(TL)

Total

Number of

Sales

-15 1 0.965 31,375,600 30,388,160 987,445 2,554,448

-14 1 0.965 32,707,190 31,404,790 1,302,403 2,611,845

-13 1 0.965 33,447,060 31,825,770 1,621,288 2,612,254

-12 1 0.965 35,436,670 33,485,030 1,951,641 2,703,416

-11 1 0.965 35,550,400 33,277,090 2,273,307 2,678,900

-10 1 0.965 35,330,820 32,749,180 2,581,643 2,632,306

-9 1 0.965 35,336,770 32,459,430 2,877,332 2,602,784

-8 1 0.965 36,239,010 33,070,220 3,168,790 2,637,051

-7 1 0.965 36,966,750 33,511,430 3,455,319 2,658,378

-6 1 0.965 36,616,020 32,886,250 3,729,770 2,604,831

-5 1 0.965 36,249,100 32,261,070 3,988,031 2,551,284

-4 1 0.965 36,116,770 31,884,080 4,232,681 2,514,671

-3 1 0.965 35,714,340 31,253,260 4,461,076 2,460,739

-2 1 0.965 35,295,600 30,622,440 4,673,162 2,406,808

-1 1 0.965 34,860,560 29,991,620 4,868,939 2,352,876

BasePrice 1 0.965 34,409,210 29,360,800 5,048,408 2,298,944

1 1 0.965 33,941,540 28,729,980 5,211,567 2,245,013

2 1 0.965 33,457,570 28,099,160 5,358,417 2,191,081

3 1 0.965 32,957,290 27,468,330 5,488,959 2,137,149

4 1 0.965 32,440,700 26,837,510 5,603,191 2,083,218

5 1 0.965 31,907,810 26,206,690 5,701,114 2,029,286

6 1 0.965 31,358,600 25,575,870 5,782,729 1,975,354

7 1 0.965 30,793,080 24,945,050 5,848,034 1,921,423

8 1 0.965 30,211,260 24,314,230 5,897,031 1,867,491

9 1 0.965 29,613,130 23,683,410 5,929,718 1,813,560

10 1 0.965 28,998,680 23,052,590 5,946,097 1,759,628

11 1 0.965 28,367,930 22,421,760 5,946,167* 1,705,696

12 1 0.965 27,720,870 21,790,940 5,929,927 1,651,765

13 1 0.965 27,057,500 21,160,120 5,897,379 1,597,833

14 1 0.965 26,377,820 20,529,300 5,848,522 1,543,901

15 1 0.965 25,681,840 19,898,480 5,783,355 1,489,970

Table 5-8 shows that when the price is decreased, the profit also decreases due to the

decreasing profit margin. Even though increasing sales generates more revenue; however,

cost increase is more than the revenue increase. More than % 7 decrease in the price, as

seen on Table 5-8, even the revenue starts to decrease since the model choose not to fill all

of the total demand on the market.

Below figure 5-2 shows how total profit and total number of sales changes against the

changes in the price. The figure represents that when the price is increased, the profit also

starts to increase due to the increasing profit margin. Even though decreasing sales